RESOLUTION NO. 30-17 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Bull Sur ON THE 19TH DAY OF JUNE, 2017.

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING AN INTERIM CITY MANAGER.

WHEREAS, as of July 6, 2017, there will be a vacancy in the position of City Manager; and

WHEREAS, Article V of the City of Centerville Charter requires that the City Council by resolution appoint any qualified administrative officer of the Municipality or from another source to perform the duties of the Manager; and

WHEREAS, the Council has determined that Jennifer S. Wilder has the qualifications required to succeed Gregory B. Horn as Interim City Manager until Council acts to fill the position as set forth in Article V of the Charter.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That Jennifer S. Wilder is hereby appointed Interim City Manager effective July 6, 2017, until such time as City Council appoints a City Manager in accordance with Article V of the Charter, or until such earlier time as Council deems in its discretion to be appropriate.

Section 2. This Resolutions shall take effect at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED THIS <u>19^{CL}</u> day of June, 2017.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council

City of Centerville, Ohio

Carin R. andrew

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 30-17, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 1954 day of Jure, 2017.

Carin R. Andrews
Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney